
2024 Papago 900 Spring Shoot
March 16th 2024
Lane Assignments By Target

Target 1 60/50/40 meters on 5 Ring Center target face

A Becky Pearson Female Compound 70+ (formerly Master 70)
B Daniel Pernett Male Compound 70+ (formerly Master 70)
C Frank Pearson Male Compound 70+ (formerly Master 70)
D Dan Kolb Male Compound 70+ (formerly Master 70)

Target 2 60/50/40 meters on 5 Ring Center target face

A Lori Mugavero Female Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)
B Douglas Althoff Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)
C Ken Walter Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)
D Sergey Nikitin Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)

Target 3 60/50/40 meters on 5 Ring Center target face

A Mike Edwards Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)
B James Gilmore Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)
C Michael Rust Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)
D Richard Polder Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)

Target 4 60/50/40 meters on 5 Ring Center target face

A Bo Kellar Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
B Jimmy McCain Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
C Robert Beck Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
D Tom Pollei Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)

Target 5 60/50/40 meters on 5 Ring Center target face

A Jess Snyder Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
B Arvid Veidmark III Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
C Dave Salzer Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
D Madison Schlief Female Compound Senior

Target 6 60/50/40 meters on 5 Ring Center target face

A Jessica Graham Female Compound Senior
B Adam Stringham Male Compound Senior
C Travis Labrador Male Compound Senior
D Ken Brunko Male Compound Senior
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Target 7 60/50/40 meters on 5 Ring Center target face

A Charles Johnson Male Compound Senior
C Victoria Maraboto Female Compound U21 (formerly Junior)

Target 8 60/50/40 meters on 10 Ring target face

A Richard Doria JR Male Barebow 70+ (formerly Master 70)
B Gary Hall Male Recurve 70+ (formerly Master 70)
C Ron Shinn Male Barebow 70+ (formerly Master 70)
D Tad Earl Male Barebow 70+ (formerly Master 70)

Target 9 60/50/40 meters on 10 Ring target face

A Robert Byers Male Recurve 70+ (formerly Master 70)
B Mike Betts Male Recurve 60+ (formerly Master 60)
C Kathleen Nidiffer Female Recurve 50+ (formerly Master 50)
D Ron Gosnell Male Recurve 50+ (formerly Master 50)

Target 10 60/50/40 meters on 10 Ring target face

A Sylamina Sakiestewa Female Recurve Senior
B Scott Sefranka Male Barebow Senior
C Sara Gebhardt Female Barebow Senior
D Abigail Kippes Female Recurve Senior

Target 11 60/50/40 meters on 10 Ring target face

A Jordan Berry Female Recurve Senior
B Isabel McIntyre Female Recurve Senior
C Jason Wheeler Male Recurve Senior
D Randy Kettelhut Male Recurve Senior

Target 12 60/50/40 meters on 10 Ring target face

A Patrick Fisk Male Barebow Senior
B Ian Wolfersteig Male Recurve Senior
C Chris Austin Male Recurve Senior
D Ryan Kucker Male Barebow Senior
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Target 13 60/50/40 meters on 10 Ring target face

A Nicholas To Male Recurve Senior
B Taiylor Fisk Female Recurve U21 (formerly Junior)
C Mariska Kucker Female Recurve U21 (formerly Junior)
D Jessica Burke Female Recurve U21 (formerly Junior)

Target 14 50/40/30 meters on 5 Ring Center target face

A Khloe Markle Female Compound U18 (formerly Cadet)
B Ian Wells Male Compound U18 (formerly Cadet)
C Michael Kolb Male Compound U18 (formerly Cadet)

Target 15 50/40/30 meters on 10 Ring target face

A Elle Nidiffer Female Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)
B Gabriel Salganick Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)
C John 'Jack' Cook Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)
D Aksel Seco Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)

Target 16 50/40/30 meters on 10 Ring target face

A Austin Lorig Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)
B Samyul Kim Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)
C Aditya Vashistha Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)

Target 17 40/30/20 meters on 5 Ring Center target face

A Kevan Pollei Male Compound U15 (formerly Cub)
B Ralph Labrador Male Compound U15 (formerly Cub)
C Roshan Sudesh Male Compound U15 (formerly Cub)

Target 18 40/30/20 meters on 10 Ring target face

A Laavanya Srivastava Female Recurve U15 (formerly Cub)
B Peter Staab Male Recurve U15 (formerly Cub)
C Deacon Henry Male Recurve U15 (formerly Cub)
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Target 19 30/25/20 meters on 5 Ring Center target face

A Joey Labrador Female Compound U13 (formerly Bowman)
Target 20 30/25/20 meters on 10 Ring target face

A Hollyann Mortenson Female Recurve U13 (formerly Bowman)
B Easton Lorig Female Recurve U13 (formerly Bowman)
C Aiden Wheeler Male Recurve U13 (formerly Bowman)
D Siddhartha Vashistha Male Recurve U13 (formerly Bowman)

Target 21 20/15/10 meters on 10 Ring target face

A Piper Mortenson Female Recurve Yeoman (ages 7-9)
B Lauren Gonzales Female Barebow Yeoman (ages 7-9)
C Everly Labrador Female Compound Yeoman (ages 7-9)
D Varshan Sudesh Male Compound Yeoman (ages 7-9)
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Althoff Douglas 2B Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)
Austin Chris 12C Male Recurve Senior
Beck Robert 4C Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
Berry Jordan 11A Female Recurve Senior
Betts Mike 9B Male Recurve 60+ (formerly Master 60)

Brunko Ken 6D Male Compound Senior
Burke Jessica 13D Female Recurve U21 (formerly Junior)
Byers Robert 9A Male Recurve 70+ (formerly Master 70)
Cook John 'Jack' 15C Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)

Doria JR Richard 8A Male Barebow 70+ (formerly Master 70)
Earl Tad 8D Male Barebow 70+ (formerly Master 70)

Edwards Mike 3A Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)
Fisk Patrick 12A Male Barebow Senior
Fisk Taiylor 13B Female Recurve U21 (formerly Junior)

Gebhardt Sara 10C Female Barebow Senior
Gilmore James 3B Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)
Gonzales Lauren 21B Female Barebow Yeoman (ages 7-9)
Gosnell Ron 9D Male Recurve 50+ (formerly Master 50)
Graham Jessica 6A Female Compound Senior

Hall Gary 8B Male Recurve 70+ (formerly Master 70)
Henry Deacon 18C Male Recurve U15 (formerly Cub)

Johnson Charles 7A Male Compound Senior
Kellar Bo 4A Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)

Kettelhut Randy 11D Male Recurve Senior
Kim Samyul 16B Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)

Kippes Abigail 10D Female Recurve Senior
Kolb Dan 1D Male Compound 70+ (formerly Master 70)
Kolb Michael 14C Male Compound U18 (formerly Cadet)

Kucker Mariska 13C Female Recurve U21 (formerly Junior)
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Kucker Ryan 12D Male Barebow Senior

Labrador Everly 21C Female Compound Yeoman (ages 7-9)
Labrador Joey 19A Female Compound U13 (formerly Bowman)
Labrador Ralph 17B Male Compound U15 (formerly Cub)
Labrador Travis 6C Male Compound Senior

Lorig Austin 16A Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)
Lorig Easton 20B Female Recurve U13 (formerly Bowman)

Maraboto Victoria 7C Female Compound U21 (formerly Junior)
Markle Khloe 14A Female Compound U18 (formerly Cadet)
McCain Jimmy 4B Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
McIntyre Isabel 11B Female Recurve Senior

Mortenson Hollyann 20A Female Recurve U13 (formerly Bowman)
Mortenson Piper 21A Female Recurve Yeoman (ages 7-9)
Mugavero Lori 2A Female Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)

Nidiffer Elle 15A Female Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)
Nidiffer Kathleen 9C Female Recurve 50+ (formerly Master 50)
Nikitin Sergey 2D Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)

Pearson Becky 1A Female Compound 70+ (formerly Master 70)
Pearson Frank 1C Male Compound 70+ (formerly Master 70)
Pernett Daniel 1B Male Compound 70+ (formerly Master 70)
Polder Richard 3D Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
Pollei Kevan 17A Male Compound U15 (formerly Cub)
Pollei Tom 4D Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
Rust Michael 3C Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)

Sakiestewa Sylamina 10A Female Recurve Senior
Salganick Gabriel 15B Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)

Salzer Dave 5C Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
Schlief Madison 5D Female Compound Senior
Seco Aksel 15D Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)
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Sefranka Scott 10B Male Barebow Senior

Shinn Ron 8C Male Barebow 70+ (formerly Master 70)
Snyder Jess 5A Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)

Srivastava Laavanya 18A Female Recurve U15 (formerly Cub)
Staab Peter 18B Male Recurve U15 (formerly Cub)

Stringham Adam 6B Male Compound Senior
Sudesh Roshan 17C Male Compound U15 (formerly Cub)
Sudesh Varshan 21D Male Compound Yeoman (ages 7-9)

To Nicholas 13A Male Recurve Senior
Vashistha Aditya 16C Male Recurve U18 (formerly Cadet)
Vashistha Siddhartha 20D Male Recurve U13 (formerly Bowman)

Veidmark III Arvid 5B Male Compound 50+ (formerly Master 50)
Walter Ken 2C Male Compound 60+ (formerly Master 60)
Wells Ian 14B Male Compound U18 (formerly Cadet)

Wheeler Aiden 20C Male Recurve U13 (formerly Bowman)
Wheeler Jason 11C Male Recurve Senior

Wolfersteig Ian 12B Male Recurve Senior
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